The foregoing recitals are true and correct are hereby incorporated herein. 

2. The following sections of the Agreement are modified as follows: 

ARTICLE 2 
DEFINITIONS 

The following definitions are hereby revised and amended: 

2.5 Agency Funds or Funding.  The lesser of One Million One Hundred 

Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,100,000.00), or 90% of the Project Improvement Cost 
under the Property and Business Investment Improvement Program.   

2.26 Project Improvement Cost.  Costs for the Project that are eligible for funding 
with Agency Funds as shown on Exhibit “D” up to a maximum of 90% of the total Project

[...]

Improvement Cost to the Agency prior to any further advances of Agency Funds.     

The following definitions are added to Article 2: 

2.37 Promissory Note means a promissory note in substantially the form in 
Exhibit “G” hereto payable to the order of the Agency in the principal amount of Four 

Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($475,000.00)band that Restated 
and Consolidated Promissory Note in the principal amount of One Million One Hundred 
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($1,100,000.00)  substantially the form in Exhibit “G” hereto  
and that Promissory Note dated January 19,2024 in the principal amount of Six Hundred 
Twenty Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($625,000.00). 

2.38  Property & Business Investment Improvement Forgivable Loan means the 
funds provided by the Agency pursuant to this Agreement to fund eligible costs and 
expenses associated with substantial renovations, including interior and exterior 
improvements, restoration, rehabilitation and permanently attached fixtures/systems and 
hard and soft construction costs not to exceed the lesser of 90% of  total Project 
Improvement Cost or One Million One Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars 
($1,100,000.00), which will be secured by a first priority mortgage, security interest, 
pledge, lien or other encumbrances and includes all modifications, renewals, extensions 
and replacements thereof and future advances thereunder. 

All other definitions in Article 2 remain unchanged.

[...]

a Florida Profit Corporation (the “Maker”) promises to pay to the order of the FORT 
LAUDERDALE COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, a Community 
Redevelopment Agency created pursuant to Chapter 163, Part III, Florida Statutes (the 
“Agency”) or its successors in interest, the principal amount of Four Hundred Seventy-
five Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($475,000.00) or so much as shall be advanced under 
this Note.   

I. TERM:  The term of this loan is five (5) years from the Project Completion Date as 

contemplated in the Fort Lauderdale Community Redevelopment Agency Property 
and Business Investment Improvement Program Agreement between Maker and